REPLACE CASE
This replacing case is used in a situation where compact
controller E series and F series are replaced with compact
controller M series.
This product is convenient when wiring from the duct is dif-
ficult.  It results in substantial labor savings.
SPECIFICATIONS
1.Types of Compact Controller M series models that

• Mounting angle : Allowable within backward angle 0 to
45, not allowable down ward
5. Type designation
PDZE1002 (continuous output type controller, continu-
ous output type instrument and electronic type indica-
tor)
PDZE2002 (step output type controller: Corresponds to
PDC only)
6. Scope of supply
Replacing case
Fixture × 1, bolt × 1, mounting hardware × 1
Instruction manual
(CC-M main unit is not included.  It is to be ordered
separately.)
(Supporting hardware is not included.  Kindly use
existing hardware.)
45～90°
3
External connection diagram
11 －
12 INT
13 SMV
31 －
32 －
33 FLT
11 －
12 INT
13 SMV
31 －
32 －
33 FLT
(Unused)
(DI)
(DI)
(Unused)
(Unused)
(DO)
Note : Continuous output type setter, ratio setter or electronic
indicator is to be connected to this terminal.
Provided, however, that control output terminal cannot be
used.
Note : Continuous output type setter, ratio setter or electronic
indicator is to be connected to this terminal.
Note : Step output type controller is to be
connected to this terminal
51 KPV
52 SV
53 AO1
54 AO2
55 SC
56 SC
57 MV
58 MI＋
59 MI－
60 G
61 PC
62
Grounding
24V instrament power supply-
DIO power supply- PCD
71 PV
72 CAS
73 AI1
74 AI2
75 AI3
76 AI4
77 AI5
78 H
79 L
80 －�
81 VP
82 VPD
13 DI5